

Greenlam/2021-22 July 22, 2021

The Manager, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Fax No. 022-2272-3121/1278/1557/3354 Email: <u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u> The Manager **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Fax No. 022-2659-8237/8238/8347/8348 Email: <u>cmlist@nse.co.in</u>

BSE Scrip Code: 538979

NSE Symbol: GREENLAM

### Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Earnings Call

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the schedule of the Earnings Call to discuss operational and financial performance for Q1 FY22 with Investors & Analyst of the Company.

The above is for your information and record.

8 3

1 . 1

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

#### For GREENLAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

PRAKASH KUMAR BISWAL COMPANY SECRETARY & VICE PRESIDENT-LEGAL

Encl: As Above

Greenlam Industries Limited 2nd Floor, West Wing Worldmark 1, Aerocity IGI Airport Hospitality District New Delhi - 110037

T :+91-011-42791399 Email : info@greenlam.com www.greenlamindustries.com

Registered Office : Makum Road, Tinsukia, Assam - 786125. Corporate Identity Number : L21016AS2013PLC011624



# **Greenlam Industries Limited**

Cordially invites you to its Earnings Call To discuss operational and financial performance for Q1 FY22 Day/Date: Tuesday, 27<sup>th</sup> July 2021 Time: 04:00 PM IST

Request you to please pre-register for the call on the below link: <u>Greenlam Industries Ltd. Q1Y22 Earnings Call</u>

Local Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	International Toll-Free Numbers:
+91 22 6280 1309	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
+91 22 7115 8210	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	USA: 1 866 746 2133

### **Participants**:

Mr. Saurabh Mittal - Managing Director & CEO Mr. Ashok Sharma - Chief Financial Officer

We look forward to your participation

## RSVP

Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd Shogun Jain/ Ami Parekh / Manasi Bodas shogun.jain@sgapl.net / ami.parekh@sgapl.net / manasi.bodas@sgapl.net